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No. 23A862 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
___________ 

 
JOSE TREVINO, ISMAEL G. CAMPOS, AND STATE REPRESENTATIVE ALEX 

YBARRA, 
 

 Applicants, 
 

v. 
 

SUSAN SOTO PALMER, et al., 
 

 Respondents. 
_____________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
_____________________ 

 I, Mark P. Gaber, hereby certify that I am a member of the Bar of this Court, 
and that I have on this 29th day of March, 2024, caused a copy of the Response of 
Susan Soto Palmer, et al., in Opposition to Emergency Application for a Stay of 
Judgment and Injunction to be sent via electronic mail and via overnight delivery to 
counsel for Applicants and Respondents listed below: 
 
Jason B. Torchinsky 
Phillip M. Gordon 
Caleb Acker 
HOLTZMAN VOGEL BARAN TORCHINSKY & JOSEFIAK PLLC 
2300 N St. NW, Ste. 643 
Washington, DC 20037 
jtorchinsky@holtzmanvogel.com 
pgordon@holtzmanvogel.com 
cacker@holtzmanvogel.com 
 
Drew C. Ensign 
Dallin B. Holt 
Brennan A.R. Bowen 
HOLTZMAN VOGEL BARAN TORCHINSKY & JOSEFIAK PLLC 
2575 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 860 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
densign@hotlzmanvogel.com 
dholt@holtzmanvogel.com 
bbowen@holtzmanvogel.com 
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Andrew R. Stokesbary 
CHALMERS, ADAM, BACKER & KAUFMAN, LLC 
701 Fifth Ave., Ste. 4200 
Seattle, WA 98104 
dstokesbary@chalmersadams.com 
 
Counsel for Applicants 
 
Noah G. Purcell 
Peter B. Gonick 
Cristina Sepe 
Andrew R.W. Hughes 
WASHINGTON STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE 
1125 Washington St. SE 
Olympia, WA 98504-0100 
noah.purcell@atg.wa.gov 
peter.gonick@atg.wa.gov 
cristina.sepe@atg.wa.gov 
andrew.hughes@atg.wa.gov 
 
Counsel for Respondent State of Washington 
 
Karl D. Smith 
WASHINGTON STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE 
P.O. Box 40100 
Olympia, WA 98504-0100 
karl.smith@atg.wa.gov 
 
Counsel for Respondent Washington Secretary of State Steven Hobbs 
 
 
    
       _________________________ 
       Mark P. Gaber 
       Counsel for Respondent Susan Soto  
       Palmer, et al. 


